Attachment 'B'

RESOLUTION NO. 23-__

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION AND ANNOUNCEMENT OF VOTE

WHEREAS, the City Council appoints members to the Planning Commission and received five applications to fill two vacancies, two ending December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, at the January 11, 2022, City Council Meeting the City Council voted to fill the two vacancies with the following appointments: and			
NOW, THEREFORI	E, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE C	CITY COUNCIL	OF THE CITY OF KERMAN as follows:
Section 1.	Section 1. The foregoing recitals are true, correct and incorporated by reference.		
Section 2.	Appointing	_ and	for three-year terms ending
The foregoing resolution was introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Kerman held on the 11 th of January 2023, and passed with the following vote:			
AYES:			
NOES:			
ABSEN	IT:		
ABSTA	IN:		
The foregoing resolution is hereby approved.			
			Maria Pacheco Mayor
ATTEST:			
Marci Reyes City Clerk			